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STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

In the Matter of: NOTICE OF APPEAL TO COURT OF
APPEALS
The Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson
DATE OF FILING OF ORDER FROM
WHICH APPEAL IS TAKEN:
MARCH 12, 2019

TO:  Clerk of the Appellate Courts, Minnesota Judicial Center, St. Paul, MN 55155

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that NorthStar Enterprises Worldwide, Inc. and L. Londell
McMillan appeal to the Court of Appeals of the State of Minnesota from an Order of the Court
filed under seal on the date shown, granting the Second Special Administrator’s Motion for Return
of Fees and ordering that NorthStar Enterprises, including its officers, directors, shareholders,
employees, agents, assigns and successors immediately repay to the Estate of Prince Rogers

Nelson certain commissions earned by NorthStar Enterprises, or be held in contempt.
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BASSFORD REMELE
A Professional Association

Date: March 28, 2019 By_/s/ Alan 1. Silver

Alan I. Silver (#101023)

Mark R. Bradford (#335940)

Andrea E. Reisbord (#022411X)
100 South 5th Street, Suite 1500
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1254
Telephone: (612) 333-3000
Facsimile: (612) 333-8829
asilver@bassford.com

AND

L. Londell McMillan

The NorthStar Group

240 West 35", Suite 405
New York, NY 10001
Telephone: (646) 559-8314
Facsimile: (646) 559-8318
llm(@thenorthstargroup.biz

Attorneys for NorthStar Enterprises Worldwide, Inc. and
L. Londell McMillan

Attorneys for the Second Special Administrator for the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson:
Peter Gleekel

Larson King, LLP

30 East Seventh Street, Suite 2800

St. Paul, MN 55101

Telephone: (651) 312-6500

pgleekel@larsonking.com

Attorneys for Charles Koppelman and CAK Entertainment, Inc.:
Barbara Podlucky Berens

Erin K. F. Lisle

Berens & Miller, P.A.

3720 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone: (612) 349-6171

bberens@berensmiller.com

elisle@berensmiller.com
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and

John J. Rosenberg

Brett T. Perala

Rosenberg & Giger, P.C.
250 Park Avenue, 12" Floor
New York, NY 10177
Telephone: (646) 494-5000
jrosenberg(@rglawpc.com
bperala@rglawpc.com

Attorneys for Comerica Bank & Trust N.A.:
Mark W. Greiner

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425

Telephone: (612) 492-7000
mgreiner@fredlaw.com

Attorneys for Omarr Baker and Alfred Frank Alonzo Jackson

Jill M. Sauber

Chestnut Cambronne

17 Washington Avenue North, Suite 300
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2048
Telephone: (612) 339-7300
jsauber@chestnutcambronne.com

Tyka Nelson (Pro Se)
nelphiproductionsgospelmusic@yahoo.com

John R. Nelson (Pro Se)
john73nelson@gmail.com

Sharon L. Nelson (Pro Se)
jupsn.llc@gmail.com

Norrine Nelson (Pro Se)
norrine92841@gmail.com
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